IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
N/S of Greenspring Valley
Road, 3,300' W of Greenspring * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Avenue - 3rd Election District
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
The Rosa Ponsgelle Charitable
Foundaticn, Inc., * Case No. 84-154-X

Petitioner *

* * * * * * * * * * *

ORDER

Upon consideration of the evidence and testimony presented, it is ORDERED

G2

day of May,

by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
1986, that the special exception granted herein be and is hereby RESCINDED for
the following reason:
1. The Petitioner has not complied with the condi-
tions precedent, specifically Restrictions 2, 3,
and 8,
It is FURTHER ORDERED that:

1. Presently scheduled tours of the house may be
fulfilleq;

2., the gift shop shall be open only during those
scheduled tours:

3. no concerts may be scheduled; and

4., after Labor Day, 1986, the subject property may be
open to the public, for one week only, between the
hours of 12:00 p.m, and 4:00 p.m. This shall be
the last time it may be open without a new special
exception,

;,J// .

‘anlng Commls ioner of
Balt1more’County

AJ/srl

cc: William Hesson, Jr., Esquire
Ms. Elayne Duke
Richard R. Jackson, Jr., Esquire
People's Counsel



PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION YA

TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

-5 47F

The u.ndersigned..]egal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
(!ESCI.‘lbed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoping Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, i0 use the

herein described ty for .__.| , _ : .
escribed property for scr%%ffﬁﬁt‘?fé’ai‘fm Music and ‘he_Arts)

inclusive of a Museumy/and small Gift Shop as. accessory uses
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Repgulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ete., upon filing > 7 '

of lhis petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictiong Tre:

of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. WEAETL X '
2l
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm BY /r

under the penalties of perjury, that I/w
are the legal owner(s) of the propert FoA
which is the subject of this Petition, o

Contract Purchaser; Legal Owner(s): l

The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation,Inc,

{Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name}

Signature Signature
e e e e ——————————m ; __._Elayope Duke, Presidet __________
Address (Type or Print Name)
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PETITIOCN FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¢

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY:

o -154-F

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulalions of Baltimore County, to use the

herzin described property for ______ Conservatory (For Music and the Arts) __ ___
small art studio
_.inclusive of a Museum/and small Gifi Shop _____ . RCCEEBCTY USE S oo

wl .
o . ) _ BECTION
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zening Regulations, o8 it
| mp—
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ete., upon ﬁ’ng' Comrems
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restricfiows ! v
of Ballimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Bal'imore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and af
under the penalties of perjury, that
are the legal owner(s) of the proj
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contrart Purchaser: Legal Qwner(s):

The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc.
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{Type or Print Name} {Type or Print Name} ;
B W """"

__________________________________________ . --Elayne Tk

(L8
Address {Type or Print Name)

T L L e el i e o

Attornzy for Petitioner: "Villa Pace

__________________________________________ ___1526_Greenspring Valley. Road - _486-4616
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.

Signature City and State

_________________________________________ - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Attorney’s Telephone NO.t oo ool car—mccmc—semmmm s em—m e
Address Fhone No.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ._.___ A0th _______ day

of __.__J November ______ , 19_83__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ___.___.14th_______ day of _Decembesr ______ , 1983__ at 10:30 co'clock

Y

2.C.0.—No. 1 {over)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

December 5, 1983

T¥ OFFILCE BLDG. 3 Foundation, Inc.
;.‘?E‘Nw- Chesapeake Ave. The Rosa Ponselle.Chafltable ’
qowson, Maryland 21204 Elayne Duke , Pres ijdent

1526 Greenspring Valley Road

vba Stevenson, Maryland 21153
Nicholas B. Commodari RE:. Item No. 263 - Case No. 84_153_x
Chalrman Petitioner - The Rosa Ponselle

Charitable Foundation, Inc.

MEMBERS Special Exception Petition

£
Bngineering Dear Miss Duke:
i itt i he
‘;ﬁ";?ﬁ’;‘eﬁﬁg‘iﬁee,mg The Zoning Plans ﬁchuiory Corgmi';;i:dthtiig;iwedTﬁe
ns submitted with the above reré ed T . )
Itacl)ala‘,’mwing comments are not intcnded to 1nd1§a1ée thzsgﬁggo
gfiza:rgsention priateness of the zoning action riquiggzdar ;ro‘tt)cljems ure
arties are made aware oI p )
Heaieh pepartnent ligggrgltopthe development plans that may have a beg{tgﬁ on
Project Planning this case. The Director of Planning ma{ fllem;ezgztions
Building Department report with the Zoning Commissioner wat rigo
] as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

sal to make the existing uses of

State Roads Commission

Board of Euucation

i administration ijew of our TODO .,
Zoning in -In.v1e Y t 'pi Ié conservatory for music and ?rt’
1ndustrial the subject propertys &---: -y retail area, and a resident-
. pevelopment including a museum and accessory ’ this

1 i ulations,
ial art salon, conform to the zoning Te€g
hearing is reiuired. The latter use was ad%edhto pzz lan
petition form after a more careful review of the site p

and subsequent conversation with you.

j i i letter
Because the revised site plan and accompanylng
from you, dated October 31, 1?83 to Mf. Qegrgg WIt;$22tgf
B the State Highway Administration, sgtlsfle is co_t nes,
h 1 scheduled the petition for 2 hearing. Hogevgrﬁ ; Shoutd
: - be noted that the parking area must be pave wat e dura
surface; i.e., macadam, tar and chip, etc., an galorder
ties or curbing provided around the perimeter. ‘dn rder
to cut down on any paving costs, you might c§951 er sing
the parking breckdown and providing less parking.

n the comments of the Depart-

information ©
For further you may contact Mr. Charles

ment of Permits and Licenses,
Burnham at 494-3987.

City and State Signature =

e E T e mesew b R

_________________________________________ - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State Signature 3

A 2=

Attornay for Petitioner: "Villa Pace™ 1=
------------------------------------ 1526 Greenspring Valley Road 486=4616 .
(Type ar Print Name) Address " Phone No. g
----------- Stevenson, Maryland 21153 el
Signature City and State o
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Address Phone No.

ORDER R

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Crunty, this .. ..__ 10th __..___ day

of _____] Novembtar , 1983 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimoere County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

‘uotll
oy 4L

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baliimore

“10.02 e
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Z.C.0.~No. 1 {over)
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Item No. 263 - Case No. 84-153-X
Petitioner - The Rosa Ponselle
Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Special Exception Petition

Page 2

Enclosed are all comments submitted from tne mempers of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to ycu. Otherwise, any comment
that is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI baer

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:bsc

Enclosures

cc: S. J. Martenet § Co.
9 E. Lexington Street
Baltimcre, Md. 21202
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION g4-/% 7"

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMURE COUNTY:

o

e mr—

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County aad which ie I
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zomng Regulailons of Baltimore County, to use the e

et
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Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception adverlising, posting, etc,, upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that [/we
are the legal owner{s) of the property
which is the subjert of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
The_ Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundgeieerrimres
(Type or Print Name) r—
e ‘
et C¥ dop MR L MELTION
Signature EISIECT o
... Elayne Duke, President _.__..__ [
(Type or Print Name) rerm )
HAG .
" Sgmanee T e
AL S /
AN
"Villa Pace® ! LA N
1526 Greenspring Valley Road 4 -4?16 /1
T Address Phone No. L
_Stevenson, Maryland 21153
City and State
o 2 6.3

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

of ... November _____ , 19-§_3._, that the subject matter of this petilion be adveriised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Ccunty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on \he ___._...: 14th __ __ day of . December __ ____| 1983 _ at 10:30 grelock

Z.C.0.~Nc. 1 {(over}

A1 DALTIMORE COUNTY
F5IE%) DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

2/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTCR

July 18, 1983

Mr. William E. Hamond
Zoning Camrissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #263 11982-1983)
Property Owner: The Rosa Ponselle
Charitable Foundation, Inc.
N/S Grecnspring Valley Rd., 3300' W. from
Greenspring Ave,
Acres: 40.55 District: 3rd

Dear Mr. Hammond:

- The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Camittee in connection with the subject
item,

Highways:

Greenspring Valley Road (Md. 130) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements,
intersections, entrances and drairage requirements as they affect the road came
under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Higlway Administration, Any utility
construction within the Stata Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards,
specifications and approval of the State in addition to thnse of Baltimore County.

Nacirema Road and all other roadways within or contiguous to this site ave
private.

As no improvements or permmits are proposed, no further coments are

required.
Very truly yours, .
: /A
£ j////,dw %
e

BERT A. MORTON, P.E., Chi
Bureau of Public Services

S-SW Key Sheet -
46 - 48 NW 16 ~ 18 Pos. Sheets
NW 12 D & E Topo
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* BALTIMORE COUNTY
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ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE = |-

Maryland Department of Transportation Lowel K. Bridwsi

State Highway Adminisiration M. S. Caltrider
Adminiztrator

June 24, 1983

Mr. William Hammond Re: 2ZAC Meeting of 6-14-83
Zoning Commissioner Item: #2863

County Office Bldg. Property Owney: The Rosa
Towson, Md, 21204 Ponselle Charitable Founda-

tiOn, Inc.

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari Location: N/S Green Spring
Valley R4 (Route 130}, 3300°

W. from Green Spring Ave.
Existing Zoning: R.C. 2
Proposed Zoning: Special
Exception for conservatory
(fcr music and the arts)
inclusive of a Museum and
small Gift Shop as an
accessory use.

Acres: 40.55

District: 3rd

Dear Mr, Hammond:

On review of the revised site plan of May 26, 1983 and field
inspection, the State Highway Administration offers the following
comments.

The exlisting access to Green Spring Valley Road (Route 130)
is by way of a residential driveway 12' in width.

This access is unacceptable for commercial use "o serve the
site for a special exception.

The State Highway Administration will require the entrance
be relocated 200'¢ to the northwest.

This icosation would afford the relccated entrance a deceler-
ation lane of 120' in length with an 85'+ taper to the southeast,

My telephone number 1s{301)659-1350

Taietypaw iter for impaired Hearing or Speech
3837555 Baltimare Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toii Free

P.Q. Box 717/ 707 North Calveni S1., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717

59 Tax Map
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FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204-25856
Yy 464-4500

/ g,.) BALTIMCRE COUNTY

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. William Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zaning
BEaltimore County Office Building
Towson , Maryland 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chalrman
2aning Flans Advisory Committee

Item No.: 263

Gentlemen:

located at intervals or

Department of Public Works.

{ ) 3., The vehicle dead end condition shown at

{ } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and s_hall ba
feet along an approved road, in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

September 15, 1983

RE: Property Owner: The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Location: NS Green Spring Valley Reoad 3300 W, from Green Spring Avenue

Zaing Agenda: Meeting of June 14, 1983

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by t{zis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regquired
to be corrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the property.

()} 2. A recand means of vehicle access is required for the site,

sjgns shall be posted in driveways.

to ocunancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comm

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

(x) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of t.he
Fire Preventian Code prior to ocoupancy or beginning of operation. Fire lane

(X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the .s.:.ite shall .
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Prof;ectzcn
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®”, 1976 Edition prior

s, at this time,

e | Special Inspection Division

JK/mblcm

"'f-_i: Vs, //- .

o o a sy e // ’4 /{-',4"’-"." - /’:L
e REVIEWER: (ot} 4 +1 KBEe3 3 5327/ / (=i /4
LTRSS j= ng Group Fire Prevention Bureau

CALFIMCRE COUNTY
CEFARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAKND 21204
494-3900

TED ZALESK) A
DiRECTOR

Mr. Willisn E, Hacowond, Zoning Comminmionmwe
Office of Flarning snd Zoning
County Office Bullding

. Towscn, Msrylsnd 21204

June 21, 1983

Dear Mr. Hammond

Comments on Iten # 263 ning Advisory Committes Meeting June 1L, 1983
are as followns

Property Ownept The Hoea Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc.

Looatione N7S Green Spring Valley Rd. 3300" W. fron Green Spring Ave.

g:::ﬁ Zoning: Spécial Exception for conservatory (for m:mic & the arts) inclusive of
a Museum and small gift shop as an accessory use.

Acrest 0.55

Matricts 3rd

The Ltems checksd below are appliceble:

Al) structure shall canforam to the Baltimors County Building Cods 1981/
Council Bill L-82 State of Maryland Code for the Hsndicapped and Aged;
mnd other spplicable Codes.

e 4 buillding/end other miscellanscus permits ahall be required beforse beginning
comstruction.

C. Eesidsmtials Three sets of oconstruction drawvings wre requirad to file a permit
application, Architect/Enginesr ssal is/is not requ'Ted.

e Cormeroials Three sets of construction drawvings wi. Maryland Begistered
Architeot or Enginesr shall be required to file a pexa_ ¢ application,

E. 4o extericr well srscted within 6'0 of an adjacent lot line shall be of one hour
{ire resistive ocnstruction, no openings peruitted within 3'-0 of lot linea, A
firevall is required if comstruction is on ths lot line, See Table 401, line 2,
Section 1,07 &xd Table 1LOZ.

Y. Hequested varisnce oconflicts with the Baltimors County Bullding Code,
Seetion/s .

@ 4 change of ocoupancy shall be applisd for, aleng with sn alteration parmit
application, snd three required setm of drawings indicating how the strusturs
vill meet the Code re

ts for th « Drawings r-vﬁur-
a professicnal seal, Change 'frugm I?esige-rl.'gi‘:f?o mercantffe usiness Use B and A-

[y
the services of & Eegistersd in Maryland Architect or Enginear cartify to this
office, that, the satructure for vhich a Jroposed change in uss ie propossd can

coaply with the height/area requirecents of Table 505 and the required gepstruction
claseificaticn of Table LO1,

Commentas If the retail space is less than 10% of the floor area%i?-n occu;t:ﬁncy

i 1 t required. If more than 1 1a used for mercan e or other
3g£g’fa%ﬁgnstguggure xcrlmst then comply with Sect, 312,0. Exits and other struct-
ural and Fire Safety items shall comply with Code requirements of the proposed
use, Show compliance to State Handicapped Code.

EJTBt Those comments reflect orly on the information provided by the drawings
submitted to the office of Plamming and Zoming and are not intended to
be copatrued as ths full extent of sny permit,

If depirsd,additional information mey be obtmined by visiting Room #122
(Plans Review) at 111 Weat Chesspsake ive., 21204

Yery truly yours,

- gl%ltl E. Buéahm, Chiaf

Plana Review

i oy &—Wm.wmi“l [P
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BALTIMORE COUINTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert ¥, Dubel, Superirtendent

Towton, Maryland - 21204

Date: June 13, 1983

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21°34

2.A.C. Meeting of: June 14, 1983

RE- Item No: 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 264, 265, 266, 267, 268
Property Owner:

Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Near Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no effect on student population.

Very truly yodry,

e 4L

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc,
c/o Elayne Duke, Presgident

"¥illa Pace"

1526 Greenspring Valley Road

Stevenson, Maryland 21153

NOJTICE OF HEARING

Cage No. 84-154.X%

TIME: _10:30 A. M,

i Re: Petition for Special Exception
] N/S of Greenspring Valley Rozd, 3, 300
W of Greenspring Avenue :
The Rosa Fonselle Charitable Foundation, Inc. - Petitioner

DATE: _Wednesday, December 14, 1923

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

" BALTIMORE COUNTY, M/ARYLAND
- OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
- MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Ko. 117330 |
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oning Com

}s sioner
of Baltimo¥e County

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

3rd Election District

ZONING: Petition for Special Exception -

LOCATION: North side Greenspring Valley Road, 3, 300 ft. West

of Greenspring Avenue

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, December 14, 1983 at 10:30 A. M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake

o g““:r BN T Rl B Ny ity T, e e e e sowcm st il A . B et crier, e R AR et n e it W ) Wb TR £ o i e i pte

HOWARD D. TU.‘NN. JA. REQISTERED
RICHARD P. TUBSTIN

Q10N J, MARTEREY Teas-1881

ESTABLISHED 1849 HARRY & JAVING 18711004

RORERT 8 suToN BEPTINUS P, TUSTIN 10701981
S. J. MARTENET & CO. 4. HOWARD SUTTON 18841040

williAN O. ATWOOD I88T-t881Y

LAND SURVEYORS

? K LEXINGTON STREET

BALTIMORE, MD. 21202
PHONE: 8304283

PAMUL. A. THOMPEOH 18091044
SAORSE B winwEn 10071848

HOWARD D. TUSTIN 18071080

HOWARD C_ L TTOM Ind4 1000

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for conservatory {for music and
the arts), inclusive of a museum, small art studio and small
gift shop as accessory uses

DESCRIPTION FOR ZONTMG APPEAL
Property of
THE ROCA PONGELLE MIEETM

Beggining for the same in the center line of Green Spring Valley Road at a point
distant 3300 feet, more or lsas, Westerly from Green Spring Avenue and running then

All that parcel of land in the Third District of Baltimore County

Being the property of The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation,

Inc., a2s shown
on plat plan filed with the Zoning Department..

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of sajd permit during this period

for good cause shown., Such request must be received in writing by the date of
the hearing set above or made at the hearing.

-

- . [

* BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

binding on the center line of Green Spring Valley Road, the four following courses and
distances to wit: 1- North 65 degreea and 45 minutes West 47,3 feet; 2- North 65 degrees
and 58 minutes Weat 470,51 feet; 3~ Northwesterly. by & line curvirg toward the left,
with a redius of 213,22 feat, the distance of 115 2! Tzz%; and Le: 3puth 82 degrees and 4P
ninutes West 940,5 feet; thence, running with the outlines of the land now being described
the ten following courses and distances to wit: l- North 06 degrees and51 minutes East
1057.0 feet; 2- South BS degrees and 54 minutes fast 255,06 feet; 3- South 75 degroes and
46 minutes East 116 feet; 4~ South 67 degrees and 1 minutes Fast 50 feat} S- Sguth 58
degrees and () minutes Fast 47,79 fuet; 6= South 45 degrees and 36 minutes Paat 25 feet;
7= North 4. degrees and 5} minutes Fast 402,73 fest; 8- South B2 degrees and 59 mimites
East 837,273 9- Due South 858,93 feet anl 10 South?? degrees, 18 mirmtes ard 30 seconds
Weat 421,86 feet to the place of begiming,

»

Containing 40.55 acres of land, more or less,

The ocourses in the above Jescription arv refsrred to the Magnetio Meridlan of 1926,

EY’—WM%‘_

Hownrd D, Tustin, Jr. RNeg. IS #3995
My 26, 1983

; PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICON
3rd Election District
ZONING: Petitior. for Special Exception
i LOCATION: Nc¢

"h ride Greenspring Valley Road, 3,300 ft.

‘ West
of Greenspring Avenue

DATE & TIME:

Wednesday, December 14, 1933 at 10:30 A. M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building,

1t w, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towsan, Maryland

The Zoning Commi ssioner

of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zon;
and Regulations of Baltimo d B © Toring et

re County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for conservatory (for music and

the arts), inclusive of a museum, small art studio and small
gift shop as accessory uses

All that parcel of land in the Third District of Baltimore County

Being the property of The Rosa P

onselle Charitable Foundation, Ine.
on plat plan filed with the Zoning

» as shown
Department.

In the event that thie Petition is granted, a buildin

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Co
entertain any request for a stay of
for good cause shown. Such reque
the hearing aet above or made at t

mmissioner will, however,
the issuance of said permit during this period

st must be received in writing by the date of
he hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

EPEL G D i 1 P Pt Ripsin 11

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

December 7, 1983

The Rosa Ponselle Charitabia Foundation, Inc.
c/o Elayne Duke, President

"Villa Pace"

1526 Greenspring Valley Road

Stevenson, Maryland 21153

Re: Petition for Special Excention
N/S of Greenspring Valley Rd., 3,300' W
of Greenspring Avenue

The Rosa Porsells Charitable
Case No. 84-154.%

Dear Ms, Duke:

This is to advise you that $88.07
of the above property. This fee must be paid

is due for advertising and posting
before an Order is issued.

Please make the check
remit to Mrs, Arlene January,
Towson, Maryland 21204, befor

payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
e the hearing.

Sincerely,

%

OLD JABBON

’ . — . N
Zaring Commissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION No. 124028

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DAT 12/14/83 account__R~01-£15-000

{. AMOUNT saa‘ 07
¢
::;E;:VED Rosa Ponselle Museum

ron._Advertising & Posting C.se No, 84.154.X
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IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION bl LEFORE THE
| N/& of Greenspring Valley Road,
; 3,390' W of Greenspring Ave- * ZGNING COMMISSIGNER
f nue - 3rd Election Listrict
T 3 * CF BALTIMORE CGUNTY
o ¥ The Rosa Ponselle Charitable
o Foundation, Inc., * Case No. 84-154-X%
o e
T Petitioner*
Sl ]?f . . * : 5 * #* ) * * #* * *®
o ﬁ § FINDIRGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW
““aii;-i_ f7 ;%§ The Petitioner herein, The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc., requests
) _;é a gpecial exception to operate a conservatory and a museum, small art studio, andg
o3
: 3 i small gift shop as a

ccessory uses thereto on the Subject property, as more fully

described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by its President, Elayne Duke, éppeared and testified. William

;  ;3;‘;t.ﬁ :jfa Hesson and Spaulding Goetze appeared as Protestants and testified.

Ms. Duke testified that the property, known as "Villa Pace", zoned R.C.2, was

: the home of the legendary Rosa Ponselle,

a world renowned apera star. The Petition-

er assumed the responsibility for Ms. Ponselle's property and execution of her last

wishes after ner dezth. Amengst those wishes were for a museum to be dedicated to

her and a conservatory dedicated to ¢pera at Villa Pace. The property consists of

T
ot e M T i

approxipate]y 40 acres, and the Petitioner is requesting permission to operate a

_M

isic dgogiservatory with an integral museum dedicated to opera and a small gift shop

&3

5

gt g

2Ry art] $zudio. Ms. Duke is 5

a permanent resident of the property and directs the

Prious terests of the Petitioner.

o;%;

A secretary, bookkeeper, housekeeper, and care-

Lker aL employed by the Foundation.

Fobfthe past year, the Petitioner has operated the museum and conservatory and

Ishes continue,

The museum is cpen to the public on Wednesday,

k3 or

S
3
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Saturday, and

nday, [12:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.om.,

and by special appointment only on Tuesday, Thursday,

DATE

1

|

1

|
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DATE

and Friday, 11:00 a.m. When the museum is open to the public, there is - average
of eight to ten people on Wednesday, ten on Saturday, and between ten and 20 on Sun-
day. When tours ara booked on Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday, approximately 40 peo-
ple visit, transported by bus; however, only one bus is allowed per cay.

The Petitioner sponsors four indoor concerts during the winter and four cutdoor
concerts during the summer. The indoor cnncerts are held in the conservatory, which
seats 40 people normally and can be expanded to accommocdate 100 people, 80 seated and
20 standing. The outdoor concerts are conducted in front of the main house, which
faces the rear of the property. The patrons view the cuncerts from a grassy circled
area which faces the entrance. Approximately 200 to 300 people attend each of these
concerts. The Petitioner hires cne parking attendant to direct traffic for the in-
door concerts and two attendants for the outdoor concerts. All of the concerts are
vocal with accompaniment either by plano or by an ensemble of no more than three mu-
sicians. The concept of the concert 1s to have one artist perform, although choral
groups of about 20, accompanied by a piano, are pli-ned. Small chamber opera groups,
three to six artists, are also planned for the futur . No stage or platform exists
and none is planned. No major opera can be physically performed,

The concerts provide the major source of funds for the Foundation and allow for
aintenance of the property to the degree it was kept during Ms. Ponselle's lifetime.

n facﬁf approximately 35,000 can be raised by the concerts.

=

% gift shop is located on the first floor of the main house; the art studio is
e

ocatgdiin the tenant house to the north of the property.

f

#eking areas exist for approximately 100 automcbiles; 50 of the spaces are lo-
1-

1,

cated shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 and another 50 are in the area where the tonl

shed 1sflocated.
o

jccording to Ms. Duke, the property is a national shrine with the perscnal ef-

fectsltof one of the world's greatest opera stars housed therson. It is insisted that

A T = N
FIEN el e | ) ; e T BT
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2 _;'_H'*'f.;j therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning classifica-
— :' ' f tion, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the zoning

regulations.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing held,
and 1t appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 having been
met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not being adverse-
ly affected, the special exception should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
&)’1~f day of December, 1983, that the Petition for Special Exception for a
conservatory and a museum, art studio, and gift shop as accessory uses thereto, in
accordance with the site plan introduced and accepted into evidence as Petitioner's
;‘_Zj% Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject

b

however, to the following restrictions:

‘~jj 1. The héurs of operation to the public for the conservatory,
s museum, gift shop, and art studio are:

B a. 12:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m., Wednesday, Saturday, and
R Sunday,

b. 11:00 a.m., Tuesday, Thursday, and Friday, by spe-
cial appointment only,

¢. 5:00 p.m. to 6:30 p.m., Sunday only, for outdoor
concerts,

d. 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m., each day, for a two-week
pericd during the Christmas season, and

e, 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., for master classes with
artists teaching students beginning October, 1984,

Parking must be provided for at least 100 cars with spaces
delineated, and said parking surface area must be paved with
macadam, tar and chip, or other bituminous surface treatment
over a sultable base.

The commercial entrance to the conservatory, located on Green-

spring Valley Road, must be completed within two years from
the date of this Order.

JRDER RECEIVED FOR FILING ™"

4. Temporary signs must be placed at the corner of Greenspring
Valley and Nacirema Roads directing traffic to the conserva-
tory via Nacirema Road and at the corner of Nacirema Road
and the unnamed rcadway which leads to the conservatory di-
recting traffic to the conservatory.

5. Upon completion of the commercial access road to the con-
servatory, a directional sign, replacing the temporary sign,
shall be placed at the corner of Greenspring Valley and
Nacirema Roads, which will direct conservatory traffic to
the new access road and away from Nacirema Road.

6. A barrier shall be placed at the corner of Nacirema Road
and the unnamed road which will prevent and discourage
traffic from using said roadway to the conservatory and
which will replace the temporary sign., A similar barrier
shall be placed at the intersection of the unnamed roade

way and the roadway perpendicular to it which leads to the
conservatory.

T. Compliance with the comments submitted by the Baltimore
County Zoning Plans Advisory Committee, which are adepted
in their entirety and made a part of this Order.

8. If the new access road is not completed within two years

from the date of this Order, the special exception granted
herein shall terminate.
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this heritage be preserved and shared and it is to this eXLr€ar oy,

cF ptllcr bty tras

the FPetitioner seeks to operate the conservatory, museum, et 51

Mr. Hesson testified that he lives north of the s5ubject site 1n a drveicirent

called "Greenspring", where tne homes range in value from $250,000 to $330,0730 Mr.

Hesson's primary conzern is the traffic rongestion caused by the propsred uses on

Nacirema Road which borders the subject site., Tne Petitioner is required to locate

a separate and distinct roadway for ingress and egress of commercial tralffic from the

Greenspring Valley Road entrance to the property now existing, whizh will te retained

for private use only. This new entrance will be built within the next two years, and

in th: interim, the Peti*ioner will direct traffic down Nacirema Road to a point where

a roacway turns right and winds its way to the main bu:ildings on the subject site,
Mr. Hesson testified that the only ingress and egress to Greenspring is by Nacirema

Road and that the road is only 15-feet wide. He worries what the increase i{n traffic

will do to the existing road and the resultant effect on traffic flow to and from the

development and that the traffic will adversely affect the right of the homeowners in

Creenspring to enter and leave. Mr. Hesson also testified that he would like to have

the outdoor concerts limited to late Sunday afternoons.

Mr. Goetze testified and concurred with Mr. Hesson. There are 15 houses present-

ly occupied, six more are under construction and will be occupled within approximately

Pths, andther six are under contract and probahly will be occupied within a year,

d 21 o 25 lots have been sold with homes not yet built. There will be approximate~

F%mes when the development is completed, and all of its residents will use Naci-

R for Ingress and egress.

ther object to the temporary use of Nacirema Road, which is not County profrer-

a5 never been dedicated as a public road but is a right of way expressly cre-

/edeed for the sole purpose of allowing sccess tp Greenspring and other resi-

lencey, including Villa Pace. Botn insist that the use be temporary and that the pa-

trogs= of the conservatory be made aware of that fact. Both state that they speak for
(aw]

cther residents of the development.,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arncld Jablon
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The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Bu=154-)

‘-—----_..-—-._—-——..-..—_--——_--...-__

This office is supportive of the subject petiticn.

Ao € Biebuepur sl

Director of Planning and Zoning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORR ESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

TO- oo foning Comissioner Date..._Novesver 22, 1953 ‘
Korman E. Cerber, Director f
FROM_.____ 0ffice of Planning and Zoning

The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc.
SUBJECT.. 847154-X
This office is Supportive of the subject petition. ;
7\01..%{-91&«?“
Norman E. Gerber ¥
Director of Planning and Zoning 3

NEG:JGH:cav

e

*

iAo g U N g """f_‘b"ﬁyo’v-&g“‘lw""w g vl -

e . eyt a4 %_W‘;mﬂw‘*mﬁbﬁ#mﬁw@w N ;m. |.ﬁ_-‘; B

e B R T .

A T T

PR L

A

Wil a5 ot g gy e B N

M—Ma&-‘n‘k‘ ANy B i

L

."""3.,
B TP o Al e -
- M“ﬁ“- L TRt



e “ s "'“"t“ A S ST . s T Pl
L’%Ta‘:‘mrw‘r 5 '-‘5""3»*‘»«':-\‘-2”;;-99_}»5&%34:&&,m&w ‘-‘ v i e ‘-"‘*«ﬁi\'.:“:-"nmuﬁh\a-:. b b e i 2 T T amaia T b R T v FRRE W "‘v‘ e .. . . . . . - T -
: T R T e T e e 2'51._'?""*"_‘“:"'."“‘""”'-""3'7“"“*“*.‘ e e w"*“‘*‘“’“ﬂwwm«w«wm A e S N A R . £ ' e e e
» ‘ ‘ . L i - i B Y _ B PR A Ay e . ""*ﬂ*"’“t\“’ﬂwwu o ‘mm@w%“q:‘:‘:v :w:_r::-a.xm;:-_wu.,'fmfww\wm.:mm.-n:,;‘,,__.‘.h‘- S v e iy e i, -
. ) . . .t - . A . R ~ - srugg T, oy e AP R S e R, S - AL R — - ¥ o
. L _ _ R ‘ o - : e L LT T e - et —— e i . . s e e e
1 i ) ; e ) - . . S ) [ LT T — e e e . : . R
‘ Q‘W' . ! l’f:ga % . V ) 7_‘__;\_ ; e _b.., n.\
i - FR : .
; h\ C .:D: RIS N i L v} - N ) ; : 1‘_‘ ”‘ w; ; - e ) v e B ) . ‘g' -"1. - | ' \'; . e "‘E
;JE . L B i N e e O N Y i P L o i . ‘M ?",@,_,\;,m.,.bﬂ“é' ) &M“ - 3
B % E) T . 3 TR e T et S M A 1 Bt i g Do e s s s ses .
O ) RSTT
ke g & E . e b s N
Fi ! ‘ }. - e
) Z BALTIMO C Item No. 263 - Case No. 84-153-X O Q R
- ; RE CCUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVILORY COMMITTEE Petitioner - The Rosa f’onselle %&l%&?&TCgFUNTY £ M‘X M.)
Charitable Foundatio ' ‘ PUBLIC WONKS ‘. s i
; T n, Inc. TOWY L 2 : ] o
S Speci i 2 s YON, MARYLAND i !
E December 5, 1983 boge 7. L ccption Petition 21204 L SN, Marytand Departmeatof Tansportation oy Brigwel
- : E : . 5
. S COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. BARRV } PISTeL P E : i Stare Hanway Aamieniration Mm:":: ftrid
[ k *111 Y. Ch . . . PR . . : . ) a .
; Towseon, Hzizfgﬁse 2304 E};zyﬁzsguionsglle.gharltable Foundaticns Inc. RECTOR 5 . Mnumtrtmn o
e, President £
S 1526 Creenspring V Enclosed ar 11 : i
R o g Valley Road . e all comments submitt
o Stevenson, Maryland 21153 Committee at this time that off ed from the members of the |
R Nicholas B. Commodari ’ Y petition If similar com; g ;r or 1’1;eq1.zest information on your July 18, 1983 :
o _ : . : . % ents from the remaini : :
o Chaizman RE: Item No. 263 - Case No. B4-153-X ::cen.red, I will forward them to you. Othe::rrilégg zgmbers are 3
o Fetitioner -~ The Rosa Po 11 32t 1s not informative will be placed in the h ) any comment . i .
= § Charsi ; nselie petition was accepted for fili e hearing file, This Mr. William E. damond ¢ June 2
. MEMBERS aritable Foundation, Inc. certificat ior filing on the date of the enclosed fili Zoning Comissi 3 4, 1983
e Special Exception Petition cate and a hearing scheduled accordingl 1iing Co €1 oner b
o gurgau of gly. unty Office Building i:
ngineering Dear Miss Duke: Towson, Maryland 21204 :
) Very truly yours i
Department of ’ H .
atfic Engi i 3 Mr. W ian :
: iflc i gmeerfnq_ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the é am,“ st :' Re: Ttem #263 (1982-1983) S 20nin;lé;:u:ig:§2223 Re: ZAC Meeting of 6-14-33
ate Roads Commission glziu;s rgubnutted with the above referenced petition. The : ’ pmpe_rty Owner: The Rosa Ponselle ] County Office Bldg, Item: §263
gfigagrgﬁent o ollowing comments are not intended to indicate the appro- NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI é—e/ Charitable Foundation, Inc. ] Towson, Md. 21204 Property Cwner: The Rosa
- Eilaterlless of the zoning action requested, but to assure Chaivman N/S Greenspring Valley Rd., 3300' W. from 1o “onselle Charitable Founda-
Health Dapartment at 3 1l parties are made aware of plans or problems with Zon® v Plans Advisory Committee Greenspring Ave, - Attention: Mr. N. Commodari tion, ‘Inc.
Project Planning ;‘E%grcago the development plans that may have a bearing on NBC:bsc Acres: 40.35  District: 3rd £ L?Catlom N/S Green Spring
Building Department report Wi‘!‘:h 1‘2: g;;?g;oéo;ﬁi_pl?nnlng mai file a written Dear Mr. Hammond: ; xaléig Rg (Route 130), 3300° 4
: L issioner wit 3 L iy m Green Sprir ‘
(_ board of Education as to the suitability of the requested Zo;?;zmmendatlons Enclosures The following ts ; g Existing Zouingf ;gCAVZ" 2 }
4 i ini : ) . caments are furnished in regard : g Proposed Zoning: oed
goning Administration . cc: S. office for review by the . . _eg ‘tO the plat submitted to this B - onings: Special ¥l
1 veerial the Siﬁj:éiwpggpyogr proposal to make the existing uses of 5 EJ.LI(NE{;-{E;?E; gtggét itom. Y Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject % ffiggiptlol? for conservatory 3
Development h : erty; i.e., conservatory for musi d . 3 music and the arts) 3
includin . - ic and art Baltimore, Md. . ¢ 1si N ’
neluc gaioﬁusiggfand accessory retail area, and a resident- » Md. 21202 Highways: } ;2;%’1‘5&?? of a Museum and A
hearing is reéuiredom'r}rio ihitzonlng regulations, this : aéces~o;ytu5hop as an i
i . e latter use was added to the Greenspring Val . 5 S se., i
petition form after a mor ; - . 1spring Valley Road (Md. 130) is a State Road; . 3 Acres: 40.55 .
and subsequent Conversatignciig}f}u)lroienew of the site plan 1nt§§si§;clqnsf giltr;nces and drainage requirements a:déh:?eggggi'uiélmmgmmnts' z Districts: gid ;
N . comxinstructiggr‘ti tlﬁrﬁl?;ﬂeogtaﬂ; ;{lca)argland State Highway Administration. An; utility ‘ Dear Mr. Hammond: :
p ecause the revised site plan and accompanying letter specifications and approval of rlght—c_bf—way.wz.ll be subject to the standards 5
ron you, dated October 51, 1983 to Mr. George Wittman of : of the State in addition to those of Baltinore County H% On review of the revised site pl y §
11: gc}?tsti glghway Administration, satisfied his comments, Nacirema Road and all other roadw i thi ) inspection, the State Highway Admings:?azfogagfgs' 1383 and field K
be noie:.:ll :hazh:hge;;t;?n for a hearing. However, it should private. ays within or contiguous to this site are comments. fers the following {
L rking area must be paved with a durabl )3
surface; i.e., macadam, tar . 4 aurable . Th : ]
: : ’ and chip, etc., and railroad As no improvements or i : e exlsting access to Gr ;
i by i . ma i ' - ean Spri - o P ;
A :;eiugrdgiibéggag;ovld?d around the perime;;er, In order required, permits are proposed, no further caments are is by way of a residential drivewayplz?gizaviilg{hﬁoad troute 130) E
ﬁ C paving costs ou might consi isi o .
the parking breakdown and provi&iig 1e5§ parkrili;der revising Very trul . " 'iif‘his access 1s unacceptable for commercial /
. ¥ yours, B slte for a special excepti : use to serve the v
For further informati L btion.
B L r on on the comments of the Depart- "W} / L1 :
; Iélent of Permits and Licenses, you may contact Mr. Chargeq v g 4 / Mm ' : The State Highway Administration will ' i
: urnham at 494-3987. : R BERT AJ% MORTON] P.E., Chlef-"/l be relocated 200'+ to the northwast require the entrance *
; ureau of Public Services - : !
RAM: EAM:FWR: ~ This location would aff 3o
3 . =3 oo ation lane of 12Q' in lenqthoiftghinrgé?cated entrance a deceler- 1
S-SW Key Sheet = t taper to the southeast. {
i 46 - 48 W 16 - 18 Pos. Sheets &
i NW 12 D & E Topo - .
3 59 Tax Map I
9 3 My telephone number is{301)659-1359 o
i R R A " 1 Teletypewriter for | i Wi
. : ’ TR »"“m'ﬁ"ﬂ' T e IR, TR T, T R e SR 'sw"eﬂmvm}‘.m-'ﬂ’s:'ﬁf.‘:‘: = ? i: 3837585 Baitimore ’-18"0-—- 56'5_045(:”Dmctfa;g‘dr:e_ar;r“ag(s'rdgg;ec;gSate de Taoll F !}I.I‘
o : s —_— & N _— : tatew: o R
] L ; _ " Mt _ e b . P.O. Box 7177 707 Morth Caivert St., Batimore, Marylana 21203 - 07?7 onrree % :
; -) . N B Aol " " T IR A S R L et 8 M N Sk e e :\ }
: Yo iy " ;
T ‘. . .‘ 3 June 24 , 1983 ; , PR § e et sy s . e b | e i i, - - ol T L e i A T \i Lo o CL m.' e et s e e St s s LTS ) i
L k 2 P z \,,.,..._‘_
S "3 : * Ao _ : I !
. Mr. W, Hammond o RE o D g - NMR BRUNDIGE 1
' The new access must be a minimum of 25¢ in width (30' recom- ' ' e Vo - o :
. mended) with 10' radii. 3 ~ -
State Highway Administration Type upa® ~opncrete curb and gutter : i ] 9*
must be construcied on the parallel alignment 24' from the center- :
line of Green Spring Valiey road and at the entrance radii. £
<
This improvement is needed to provide adequate access to the by
site through a channelized access that meets existing criteria
for commercial access. R \ —
e ' e . Y
Upon construction of the relocated access the existing 1 SRR )
wide driveway must be barricaded or scarified from the point of AR
connectlion to Green Spring valley Road and the existing B.G. & E. L
utility poles relocated.
If this option proves to be too costly for the Foundation, the 3
existing 12' access drive could be closed and "all" access to "Villa
Pace" be by way of Nacirema Road thence by way of the 30' road to
the existing north entrance, 3 .
f‘- It is requested that the plan be revised prior to a hearing _
date being set. . .
Very truly yours,
3 Charles Lee, Chief ;. . -
= Bureau of Engineering 3
o Access Permits ; .
3 CL:GW:vrd By: George Wittman ;1 ‘ ;.
Enclosure a.
o H £
CC: Mr. Jc ogle ; ‘g ‘:
2 3 : !
- (oo
-2 - 3 - - SRR T . ﬁ . “
E . EI s 4 R e R Y ‘.—-z:{v:?-,v," ?I‘j'.\v\_‘t.._'_’pe~?1‘-‘(‘.--_-'-.1-y--p\‘v?-_»:‘,\rk‘.,‘,‘- iy
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o R ' j Suptember 19, 1983
- ,!.é j %
: [ \ . :
o ' Vi i R N . - . -
E : - T : tosa Pemselle Charitable 2: hese Ponselle Charitabioe
= 3 ; foundation, Inc, Feuwdiation, Inc,
B ; P i n‘fl%l? P‘;CE . - Villa Pace™, {1:5 Greene
o : - e - b SRCcusSpring vasiey Jd, Jpring Valicy id,, iloute L30
7 . -s i 4 stevensen, iaryland 21153 3,300 % Yest of G;eeu-
: i o 1 . spring Avenue
4 y - ~ ) : Atb: Mrs. Elaine Duke doning Item #243
B e : ¥YFR "™ CO¥Ca CUEB ¥ CUTTTRe - ; . -
R T i st e - T¥Ca CURB B CUTTER. - & Ba Ba Ie "1 \{ \ ) i e . R Dear Mrs. Duie:
T 3 \ 4 //V”f}- ‘ ” N i B ; PR On September 3, 1933 i Wi
e S SRR . R / ’ - . ‘ 7 . N (,) : RS o o to dis p P 1 ‘): a D‘leetlng_was held at ' Villa Pace™
S e i #j&Qi%?'“ AEASIY .\{;ﬁ1 "> ‘ . S .ngt:uﬁﬂazzb;_‘h (h;;> , . Lo o Staf;“ﬁ?dﬁ a t?rnat;ves to the raquiremente set Lorth by the
_ LT ST . o =3 o , )z - R _ , : - EE T t ighway Adm nticll in Zonire eooe .. .
o .! '- . . . . B / . s { ‘/, ) . ) ) ) ‘/ . P - ) rd "’ . ‘7 N : o .. F
| | | P ~ - ’ y . 7 / \O\ ‘ . ] _ - / / / Y (‘,' . , /' yd p \E—D_\ ya / . e P - a v ~ o . o I- ) )
o T Lt Do /',,- P D O + 7 o S R o % attepddnce were Mrs, Llaine Duke of the losa Penselle i
= . N . L P ~ 5" o :;3 Founyation, tr. Thomas Brundige, an adjoining property ovmer 5 "
o ; - e : : oo $ Lo the east and myself, :
T P . Dua . .
e e . u-rtawthe location of the existing residential drive of
o s Villa Pace; anq the close proximity of e, Brundize's entrance
. Lo - on Graens?rlng Valley Road, a Suzzestion to combine access of
3 : 2352 ?irtl?s was presented by the Stata Highway Administration
: 3 L. sostation centercd gn tha existiag "Viille Julie College™,
i - é_ = Mr. Brundige was not agreeavle to this solution,
B The foliowing conditions were an ;
Lo L 1S we agreed accoirtable to all in
- attendance aad the zuning pl i 1 O ,
' e g Pian will be reviscd Lo shey b .
g comments . gvisca Lo shev the following
P
= -
- -
‘ E “M,-' ‘ T T e i e i -
; L _ . C L ' i 7 et s i
: : .‘;-;.-"..I T o j PR i e i G i i e st e il
; £ ;
. 4 . ™ 73 _ T ; J -
- 4 = .7 4 ,:. ] o 5
5 - 933 . ) 4
¥ Rora Ponselle Charitable -2 September 19, 1933 L o . ! ¢
3 . s Fljpkoma (507 ) 4554075 Cotr ko 1905 - Maryland Department of Transportation Lowoll K. Bridwsl ; 1
“ ) . R - M. S. Caltrider ‘f‘
\ 1. Use the existing 12' residential drive to ''Villa _ _ : State Highway Admiristeation “mmmmfﬁ° November 9, 1983
Pace' as a residential entrance only, and construct . 7
v a barricade at the perpendicular road connection : éﬁz;JQ%AQZég%Laﬂ%ééggE;wmﬂ&daug i,
b northezast of the main house. ] ‘ &
B [ "7Z4;£2L3-- " L{' Mr. A. Jablon
- > o M ?’ ’
g 2 Revise the plan to show the proposed commercial access : . _ e Lo
B . - .. . . _ O - s Hlosendose, z//a/ut et Er75S i S ¢ v
A _ ?ith z?anne%lzed lTEEZKE?igtiOazgngiEaﬁgtgr;Lzszsigsction Jh/ SN : < November 3, 1983 proposed entrance as part of the Commissioner's orders.
3 rmation of your i up .y : ' , e Lo
b y time frame of two (2) years {wow this date, : v, If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call
| this office.
z i pla t all couamercial functions
3. Eiﬁ 23‘,8;‘;‘;‘;3ri;é,siiffif“,.&l}“a4.3_,, Ly ,.‘,l}, of Nacirema Road, October 31, 1983 Mr. Arnold Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 6-14~83 Very truly yours
: : DRMEE R RS My We Zoning commissioner Item: #263 * '
. . . . County Office Bldg. Property Owner: The /A:)
The State Highway Agminigtratlon strongly recommends a gaii Towson, Maryland 21204 Rosa Ponselle Charitable 094‘“4é"‘“-
be constructed at the 12 re51dentia1fdr1ve anq grienspfing Vad ey Mr . Geo Whit Foundation, Inc. Charl L Chief
that would eliminate access on days of commersial functions and a . nf. beorge waltman . Attention: Mr, N. Commodari Location: N/S Green Sprin nar-es uee, et
sign be constructed at Nacirema Road and Greenspring Valley Road e guéeag of7§?g1neer1ng, Access Permits valley Rd. (éoute 130)? g . Bureau of Engineering
directing patrons of the commercial access, L 09N Oéalvert Strest. Room by 3300 west from Green Spring b Access Permits
LT e e - A . » . - . » r 3
N . 7 . 11 o Admin- o Baltimore, Maryland 21203 Avenug _ CL:GW:vrd By: George Wittman
5 Upon receipt of the revised plan, the State H ghway Admin . Existing Zoning: R.C, 2
g istration will forward revised comments to the Baltimore County Dear Mr. Whitman: Proposed Zoning: Special cc: The Rosa Ponsell Foundation
Zoning Comalssioner, ‘ ' Exception for Conservatory {Attention: Miss E. Duke)
. . . ic and the arts)
) ) I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your (for music an .
i If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call very great effort in our behalf to help to solve amicably ;32i?5é¥§t°§hgpmgie§2 s
this office, _ with Mr. T, Worthington Brundige III, the Burcau of Engin- accessory use
\ eering Access Permits, and the Rosa Ponselle Foundation, Acres: 40,55
Very truly yours, the €Xx1isting problem concerning our visitors! access to District' .3rd - '
the Roga Ponselle Museum. I would like to confirm with you . ’ .
L 5 our understanding that the Rosa Ponselle Foundation will .
Charles Lge, Chief st F comply with the laying of the proposed highway improvement, bear Mr. Jablons ,i
- as sugges ithi - ey . . .
Bureau gf E?gineering_ B ggested by you, within a two-year period. The State Highway Administration by a copy of this letter :
Access Permits As I had explained to you during our meetings, the status is providing additional comments to our letter of June 24, 1983.
: . e of our endowment, as it exists durin this 1
T« : an Flo i C _ g 1s early stage of our : -
i CL:GW:imaw ‘ By George Wittm R A development, is inadequate at this time to comg]y w%th the A meeting was held at "Villa Pace" on gept6m§er 8, 1983 and E
E Attachment propesed improvement, and we do so appreciate ydur allowin conditions were agreed acceptable for a revised site plan dated ;
i 3 . A - 1
7, cc: Hr. T. Brundige : us a grace period in order to allow us to be able to compl$ Cctober 24, 1983 (see attachment). 6’
with your suggestion. . .
) g Y 88 1o The site plan has been revised and a letter of intent to é.
B I do hope that this written confirmation of our intent will D eaite rhe proposed highway improvements has been provided (see E
ge satisfactory and acceptable to the Baltimore County attachment), b
oning Plan i i . . . k
g 5 Advisory Committee, We hereby request the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner ?
i i i ite plan and the A
With kindest r ; . to incorpeorate the requirements of the revised's . .
egards and all good wishes, I remain, two (2) year limit (November 1, 1985) of compliance to obtain a 41
State Highway Administration access permit for the relocation of g‘
Respectfully yours, 2|
Cley iy I
> (;((:VV‘ ,;/Vﬁ“‘k. gL j 5
. SR . T 2 %
e (Miss) Elayne Duke R &b
' Fiesident My telaphons number is {301) 659-1350 P i
Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech Lo g
ED:alm 383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565.0451 D.C. Matrg — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free 5 3 i
P.C. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Ba‘'*'more, Marytand 21203 - 0717 ’ ' ' :
s et 1 e L T C—— : .v. B e, A -g»q,, TR o, m g man : = o 7 -:': ?E-}#sﬂ?:?’-}#‘-‘(n"ﬁ".. T e : ’ B R
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?x..a HENLUT |

E""’(
Mr, Willisy E, Hamoon A,
0ffice ¢f Plamming --4 ;,,z"‘u'"‘,“ Comztsuicaer
County 02f1ce Mutly

Toween, Marylsng ‘212%

Zoni.ng Comieaionor
- 0ffice of Planning a.nd Zoning
- County Office Building -
‘I‘oweon, Maryla.nd 212014

BAUL H RERCKE g
CFHEF i - E

June 21, 1983

L ( ) A:ay existing undergro\md etorage ta.nl:o oonta.ining gasoline, mto oll,
L - solvents, eto,, must have the coutents rcmoved by a licensed hauler and
: either be removed from the property or properl,f baoki‘illed.

:. ‘ RN ) Mr, William Hammond _ September 15, 1983
- ( ) Soil peroolation tests ha.ve been oonduoted. Zoning Commissioner
v '. -~ )" The results are valid until = =~ = peiice of Plamning ad Zming

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

. L ). Reviged pla.ns must ‘be. eubmitted prior to a'PI’I""""‘:I‘ of the pereolation
T e teﬂt“- o

L

District 3 “’

Wa.ter Supply S f;,,uA-re B Sewa.ge D:leposal Pr;gg‘rg

:-f I.ooation' :: '

Property Ovner: The Rosa Pongell
Tocrry Ot T e Charitabile Foundation
Eriet o 2l 7 reeg Sgring Valley Rd. 3300 W. from G uz"eggcépring Ave

Froposed kninet Special Exce
ption for c¢o
a Museun and small €1ft shop as an acgz:gggoige(for music & the arts) inclusive of

Acreny %0 55

Attention: Nick Commodart, Chalrman

L Pr or to oeou & rova.l the otabili oi‘ the water su must be <
( ) - pancy PP P ty pply Zming FPlans Advisory Committee

- yerified by collection of bacteriologoal and chemical water samples.
- In accordance with Section 13-117 oi‘ the Baltimore County Code, the vater
- well yield test - : ‘
. {7 )+ shall be valid until ' . -
) 2 ’ ; is not acceptable and must be retested. This must be acoomplished
-prior to conveyenee of property or approrval of Builfling Permit
Applicatione.

CCRMTS ARE AS FOI-I:UWS RE: Property Owner: The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation., Inc.

Dimtrict;

( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit i‘or oonetruction, renova.tion a.nd/or ST
SR ‘,ineta.llation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,

- complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plana Review R

’ .Section, Environmental Support Servioea, for i‘inal review and approval

Location: N/S Green Spring Valley RKoad 3300' W. from Green Spring Avenue o teas checkad belov are trplicables

Itex s , shall coaform to th Baltimg
em No 263 Zaning Agenda: Meeting of June 14, 1983 C°“’| :il Bi1 11';32 f:sto of Hu'rln:d Code rot; :::mnmiuﬁmunﬁ s_f’g' 1931/

Gentlamen ;

(- ) All roads e.nd parking areas ehould be ous ;.oed with a duetleue, bonding

Prior to new ineta.lla.tion/a of i'uel bu:ming equipment, the owner should. - material.

" contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, 494-3775, to cbtain roquire;
- ments_for such installation/s before work begins.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced
Property has been sur i
Bureau and the comments pelow marked with an "Xx* poynd by this

c. Benidentigly ThTwe setw of

(- ) No hea.lth hazards are a.nticipated. -

R o T

: are applicable and i spplication. Archy oonstruction drawings are 4
. fob uct, Lhons a5 Epray paitn Divieion of Air Follutiom Contro]_ is required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the propert;?qu red tect/Ingineer weal 1a/1m not r.qu,,f'q“ir' to file a parmit
for suck items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/a e

Commercials Three sats of construetion

(5,000 gallons or more.) and any othsr equipment or process whioh exha.ueta Parnit epplicatiom,

v into the atmosphers.

" A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control ie required
-~ for any charbroiler operatiou which ha.s a total oooking surface area of ﬁ.ve
L (5) square feet or more.

{ ] 1. Fire hydrants for the referen
located at intervals or
accordance with Baltimore Coun
Department of Public Works.

ced property are required and shall be
feet along an approved road, in
ty Standards as published by the

Iire resistive const of & adjecent lot 1in o :
ruction, no & ahell be of one ’
£ 18 Tequired 17 con;trnc:::iff. PURitted Vithin 3'aG of ot lines. A

08 the lot lins, See Table 401, 1ing 2, §

) 2. r. Baquasted variance ccnflicts

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

" Prior to approval oi‘ a Building Permit Applioation for renovationa to exiat-

s.ﬂiun/l with the Baltimore count’- Mm Code s

e e ¥ » ;\ .

. ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and f ) 3. The vehicle dead end cmndition shown at @ cupancy ahall be applied 1
 specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to sPPlisatico, sad thres Cor ae '1“" vith aa alt ¢

" be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review -
-~ and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintene.noe, Sta.te Depa.rtment
oi‘ Hea.lth and Menta.l Hygiene i‘or review a.nd approval. S

*Taticn percit &
imiieoung how th g
8 for th L I=TUCtur- :
& nrofessional seal f ® PTuposed
agsexbly uses, If ange rom reewentigf t0 merca.nt *qire
B. Before this office can residence is 2180, rggep‘; ITe, 5“51?1655 Use B and 4-3

}E;e;g“u;g.lf— 3"—‘ér~‘E ¢ prb‘pxsgd uges

Somply with the heisht requs * Proposed change in use is propossd
ciaasification of 'iﬁlf.i:.); 6 of Table 505 and the o

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

(X) 4. 7The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occu
pancy or beginning of
signs shall be posted in driveways, g g operation. Fire lane

(X) 5. The buildings and structures existin
comply with all applicable reguirem
Association Standard No. 101
to occupancy.

(J) 'Prior to any new oonetruction or Buba‘l'antial alteration of public ewimming i
.. s o pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage .

TQuiTed construction

. facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)

~.copies of plans and epecifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County:

+ Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,

. contact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Division of Environmental Support
s Servieee.' i

g or proposed on the site shall
ents of the National Fire Protection
"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior

pace 1B less th v
e + an 1 o 2

usg:ratggnsiguggt required, If more than 1@@6isf th; floor area, i
ural and Fize Safety 1t then conply with s/eéct_ 598958 mercant
use. Show ccmplia.ncg toeg:ashall comply with

e Handicapped
EOTR¢ Th.so Comments reflsct omly om the in:omtif ol

{ )} 6. 5Site plans are approved, as drawn.

) Prior to approval i‘or a nu.reery echool, owner or a.pplioa.nt muet oomply with

Fire Preventicn Brreay

‘ 5 { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureay h be contumary L0e office of Plumning wnd Zoning re ney Loy 4
all Baltimore County regulationas. For more complete ini‘ormation, contact R ' 78 mo commey / -~ » tI}s f‘jﬂﬁ" s pd :"?;:::“;‘."m illtf'nmt e 9 oI et tmnmied o
 the Divielon of Maternal and Child Health. - SESAN s REVIEWER: (it Coope| 7/ [y 91qpr 43553, 800 SLET227, LIy (FLeS Berion) 4t 211 Vant Crasapente Lvees sreny” To101%6 Boom #122
R . e : - . ‘g FAP P .y
S . #lanndng éroup ¢
) If lubrica.tion work and oil ohangee are perfomed at this location. tho : ( . p

‘h ‘x\jf\ { 1 smtv» m.,'\.,wm,

- Ian J, Forrest, Director
B‘UREAU OI-‘ ENVIROMTAL SEHVICES

Special Inspection Division

"{j}:';, - method providing for the elimination of waste oil muet be in aooorda.noe

_with Water Resources, Administration requirementl. 8 I sap em

ss 20 1082 (1)

2408 AAYIRMN BURLDWNG
WASHNGTON DL 20§18
@0h 128-2081

CLARENCE D. LONG
20 DIRTRICT, MARYLAND

' | o)
RASSA ENGINEERING COMPANY. INC.

rowmerrg . e oo o BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Consulting Engineers ... A Congress of the Enited States REPLY T Gusariaes o OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
_ . v i . : CrAmMLAN . _ v ooy
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Specializing in Boiler Room Automation J o s o 1[}0115: of litprtsmtatlhtﬁ TOWSON MATAAD 21204 L%Xg%SMARYLAND 21204 :
' ’ Jully 21, 1983 Celebrating 50 Years in the Marine Field . Avd e J¥8Y — : 9- wﬁﬁbiﬂmﬂug D.L, 20515 : OFFICE OM WHEELS™ :K
- 1926 - 1976 cUBCOMTTERS ON A ARNOLD JABLON 3
The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc. WAIN OFFICE: BALTIMORE RORFOLK BRANCH ﬁﬁmum'm R ZONING COMMISSIONER | December 22, 1983
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Elayne Duke, PI‘eS;digt Road 2102 Starmount Lane 7:31; ‘::'“:““'2:5""‘: GENERAL GOVERMEHT %“7
B e 21204 | 1526 Greenspring Valley Roa Lutherville, Md. 21093 orfolk, Va,
Fouson, Maxylend 21204 1 stevenson, I?lary%and 2}1r153 Phones: (301} 252.4720 or {301) 252-4721 Phona: (804} 583.2822

August 16, 1983
. aofo

Nicholas .B. f.?ommod.a:i RE: Item No. 263
Chairman : The Rosa Ponselle Charitable
e e b ' ‘ Foundation, Inc.

Special Exception Petition

8/10/83 ..

Dear Clarencee.

Mr. Arnold Jablon
2oning Commissioner

Ms. Elayre Duke, President

MEMBERS

Deai‘ Ms. Duke: | - - jate anything you can do to get these people off our County QOffice Building Foundation, Inc.
Sureau of . ' We would appreciate any 8 8 peop Towson, Maryland 21204 1526 Greenspring Valley Road L
Engineering - Recently, a meeting was held with various members of backs about this road building, and new driveway. Stevenson, Maryland 21153
tepart*ent of " fthis Committee in order to discuss the above referenced Dear Mr. Jablon:

Tt will be impossible for the Museum to come up with the money to

Tratfic Engineering

. petition. At that time, it was verbally indicated that
Scate Roads Cemmissien }revised site plans, reflecting comments from the following
' department(s), would be required.

IN REs Petition Special Exception
N/S of Greenspring Valley Road,
3,300' W of Greenspring Avenue =
3rd Election District
The Rosa Ponselle Charitable
Foundation, Inc., Petiticner
Case No. 84-154-X

I am writing on behalf of Mr. Neil Rassa, 2102 Starmount
Lane, Lutherville, Maryland 21093,

build a new driveway ,

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

: If you can suggest some way to get around this proposal, we would
Health Department - . Captain Joseph Kelly - Fire Department 494-3585

Mr. Rassa has been in touch with me regarding the Rosa
Ponselle Charitable Foundation, Inc. As you will note from .\.aﬁw%‘ 263
The encloted correspondence, the siate Highway Administration
found the existing access to Green $pring Valley Road
unacceptable for commercial use. The improvements needed to
provide an adequate access will be too costly for the Museum,
Mr. Rassa is reguesting that this order be reviewed and that
he be advised of any alternatives he may follow,

appreciate it.

Project Plann*ng )

George Wittman - State Highway Adm. © 659-1350

Herets to another term. We are with you.

Building Denartment
'1anrd of zdacmon b Charles Burnham - Permits & Licenses 494-3987

" Zon: ng Adminxstration

Dear Ms. Duke:

Respectfully

i ' In order to avoid any future delays in processing
- Industrial . thls petition, I urge you to personally contact the
Development representative(s) from the above department(s) and discuss
the required revisions. When discussing this petition,

it should be referred to by the item number. Since

it will save you approximately 3-4 weeks in the processing
of your petition, this matter should be pursued immediately.

I have this date passed my Order in the above-referenced matter in accurdance et
with the attached. St

I should appreciate your giving Mr. Rassa's request overy
possible consideration and letting me know what information
or assistance can be provided in this matter.

4 - Sincerely,

(L —

ARNOLD JABLON

After diécussing the comments with the above represent-

Sincerely, Zoning-Eommissioner
ative(s}, you should contact me at 494-3391 in order to
determine the outcome of said discussion and what your C> Ad/srl
future course of action will be. i

CC File. Enclosure.

CLAREN

Attachments

Very truly Yours;

I SIS _NICHOLAS B.'COMMODARI, Chairman
\IBC bsc D Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

cc: M, Hilliam Hesson
1 High Green Lane
. Stevenson, Maryland 21153

CDL/gk
Enclosure

cc: Mr, Neil Rassa

Mr. Thomas W. Brundige, III
2 North Court Street ~
Westminster, Maryland 21157

cc:- S. J Mertenet & Co. ..
.9 E. Lexington Street
- -Baltimore, Md. 21202

John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

1 valve repairs
URNER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS: Designing; Special Cuntrols, Diaphragm Contro pairs.
g};%(':rlsh Iélggq(\;ncg ?‘%E;CE:H ;Eukes Marine Combustion; Feed; Remote Controls. Regulators, pressure & control,

THIS STATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RECYCLED FIBERS
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER . ;,‘

N N/S of Greenspring Valley Rd., 3,300 ‘ o 3
W of Greenspring Ave,, 3rd District  : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MHre Wae Hamaond i ‘ ) i

i ok i, i ot W N Y 5 gt

iu

. The new ccovess must ba o nlndman 0F 25Y i wioon (30F 0 s -
manded) with Q' radii,

" THE ROSA PONSELLE CHARITABLE : Case No., 84-154-X
FOUNDATION, INC,, Petitioner it

R et Bk et o AR vy - A M

P ; St Highway tdministrafion Trpo Lo o
. e &AC L\iCﬂ'ti-“{:'f L f-14m03 AR ;:aba ‘—-iﬁ-l",h‘f?f-\i .a’i. t‘”ig:tc'-zi;].‘l‘t-qi H CUE e
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCF. R “;illiam }Iwmond ’ W tl" \ i‘?,{}'i‘ "u\_lbt ): C‘Oilbbrufu [3-T0 J:{ LA ::J.-\.—w ':,.—‘”-ihtl‘-h i e
'Ml‘i q Cemmissigner : I um-cﬁrt;s O;"h""-. The (054 ? line of sreen Epring Valley Road @nd at
Zonin : . Property Ownar: he .
issi . ani 7 e o tarltoble Pounads ‘ ; T .
Mr. Commissioner: s Oigicglgégg. ' “?n“ellﬁfc‘hm"i e ‘ nis dmprovement iz noeeded to | seboiiatey cosens o L
: ' TOWECD,y s ‘ . vion, fnc.e Ceoen Sering . site throunn a channelized acoaps thatb ¥ oomasting wrtte i
Tal Adp - i -

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County Location: /% Grven

(e L

B Ceratec i atiely sante sl ol

attentiont Mre Ne Comunodard valle s T (Routa 130}, 33001 Loy comnmerolal aceess.
. LT - Yo b yer AV
. . . . - : 11, Erom Greon Sprlngg AVe. U, on constrm ~Lion of the relocated aogesy tho oxistiy 1.2°?
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify o Erom Greei Siesd 7 U, on constr tLion Of the relovated doouss tho oxistl )
’ ’ 7 i Lo : itd s edng fm}}:i:ﬁ{: «--"«‘0 dal : viae drivewvay nust be barpdcaded or scerified fron the polnn o
. f hearing dat dat hich b h fter designated therefor R | proposj‘itl 1‘?2 el Lf.i-v}(-yw : conncction o Greenr Sprdag Valley toad Tobho endotding Loo. oL,
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter design ” Exoeption £OI GoluuTVAlen . 11 c © Ureen S -
o+ : - B -y - t!tlllty L}()l(»u A,P}]L)(«-;'L—(r'\lt £
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. - . . - . h ’ w {to‘!’_ rﬂ; H;‘_,‘.I.L(.-.‘;.‘J s Divinae Vil sl b {“3 * LR - . ) : X
and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith. . inclus x,}: )fht' ,-. S ; if this option proves to bo , = o) : - . |
: s B "] . r X aad - ¥
saall GILt Shol wisting 12' accoss drive eould Q $ ;
rn #

OCOEGH0ONY VLG

' - 10,55 Pace™ bo by way of Haclroma itoad P ] :

/ ’ C){\/ v " “?ii’:ai T .:;‘.1 the exlsting nporth antranco, - Ty ty
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ey Ay 7 e ANA = m Ceior e e ~ :

" [y/t?/b Rl — o \U--‘*/ - A= _ It i regquesce that the plon be revisoed prior O a8 heos i ‘?, . :{‘ c
Peter Max Zimmerman Joh)m W, Hessian, 1l . - g Hammonds vate Lelng sec, i
Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County Dear Mr. Hamm | . o g i
o . ; 10 L May £6, VoY TIuly younrs
Rm. 223, Court House on review of the. ravised site plai wL Moy che S llowl 01 a1 ‘ . h

Towson, MD 21204

Highway Administracion offcrs L
494-2188 u |

inspection, the State
coimments. o

ataat s SN

. R L o . o !1
=55 Lo Creen Spring Valley Road {(Nouvs 150
o way 124 in width.

e The existing acc

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of November, 1983, a copy of the te py R T aential arive

R S U

foregoing Order was mailed to Elayne Duke, President, The Rosa Ponselle Charitable Chis access Lo unaccepta

B . woexpn dape

cobable for commercial usoe RO
'L “m .
fpr a speclal excepblon.

site

: Foundation, Inc., 1526 Greenspring Valley Rd., Stevenson, MD 21153, Petitioner,

W BT

The State Highway Administratton will
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PETITION FOR APECIAL 777y L 3 Biwetion Dtstriat’

ZONING: Petition for Bpecial Exl i T B ()
T etption - . e .lf;i L‘: ill @ f:‘ﬁ H
LOCATION: i side | Greems

e Vi o B8N CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

‘DATE & TIME: Wednoaday, 50-1
- cember 14, 13RY st 10:30 A M. . 1
PUBLIC - HEAHING: Room - ;

el [! o R,

i

& onT

TR,

5 4.{ 1D
LOCATION: North ' side - Green.’

. 25ring Yalle Bosd. 3 1. Wewt CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

[
DATE & TIME: Wednesday, De..
" _cember 14, 193 at 10:30 A |
PUKLIC HEARING: - 108
. County Office Bullding, 1M1 W,
Chesapeske Amue. . ‘rawlon.é-

»'ﬂn Wthw:-hn‘l:nﬂ ot &l«, TOWSON' ‘M'D" ----..---“_!o!uhnr..zh._, 19-&3-—
timore County, by authority of the:
Toning Act and Repnistions of Bal:

The Zoning Commimioner of Hal.

TOWSON, MD., ______...__November 2 19 83 _

m E::"T:a by .t:,.,_,m, 0?, pre : _ L;:.:.".:roﬂ..ﬂ, w1 Bold w publie THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
:e,m:gc o ’“"‘u“m"‘;"‘. m‘:'u';* THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was % Petition for Special Exception fou- d ¥ kl d
2 e o Puble _ . conservator  (for musle and the published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printe
Petition for Boescia) Exeeption fog . . aris), inclusj of mratum,
T uar - tlor i u?ag: 7 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly_ newspaper printed Ll art studia !f'_:: smatt

amall art sudic and smalp 1343
| 3hop e, Mooemory uses P and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., xoncexinoeacix
Third District of Baltimors County
" Beginning for the aams in the.

| 2enter ine of Grees Spring Vasley. of -oue time ___oouesstwowseksxbefore the ._lth

AR that parcel of land ta the and pubiished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., 29058y 15830k,
Third Distriet of Baitimore County
Y Baginming for the sams ia the

weater line of Greem Spring Valley of _one-time .- xmcerssivaxasutiorbefore the __ 34w ---oo..

bioad at & potnt distant 3300 feet,
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- ‘ o : o - oS, lowing - oourmes  and distances 4o " minutes Weat 1.3 s BN
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: : . $M.51 feot: i—Northwustert ' 19..%2., a radius of 112 : stance
oL R = g R g AL : S TLE30 eut: and &-South 13 dre THE JEFFERSONIAN
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. minutes East 2258 feet: 3—Bouth . 3] 50 fret; ¢—8outh 67 degrees and i§’
: ) _;:e :leme- ;-:: ; minutes East 114 Cost of Advertisement, $___ N A minutes East 50 feet: b—South S8
o : 4—Bo F}
) . é - o L . P migutes 5 r“:fnu “t: 1: degrees and 04 minvtes Fast 47.79

fret: O0—Bouth 43 degrees and M
minutes Kast 25 fesi: Y--North 4
deqrees and 54 minutes Kast 0Ly
feet; S—fouth B2 derrees and 58 -
minutes East 237.7%; 3 Tue South
85183 feet and 10—Bouth 27  dew
Weat 108 eat 5 tha prere™ ot
8 o tha of
bewimming. ©. oo e T e
© Cowtatning  40.5§ ' acres of lund,
_sore oy Wss. - . ) |
- The coursee fn the above deser)
Jon are referred o the Magmatia
Meridian of 108 . . . Y
Being the properiy of The Roms
Ponssile - Charitable - Foundation,
 Inc., a8 shows om Dlal plam Hiled §
} with the Toning Department - -
1u the event that thin Petitton Iu
Erunted, a bollding permit may be

degrees and 4 minutes Hnat 47.79

feet: 6—Routh 48 degrees end k]

minutes East 35 feet; T—North 44

degrees and 54 minutes East 40273

feet; S-Houth 33 degrees and 5

minutes East 37.97T; $—Due Bouth

:&.ﬁ lle'et Ial!d 10—8cuth I de. :
reen, minutes apd 30 seconds

West 4158 feet to the place

‘mh““n‘.,.;‘.a. P T e

- Contatping 4058 -

lens..

Being Un property of Rozs
Ponselle: - Charitable - Foundation.
Ine. ax shown om piat plan filad
with the Loning Department, .. .- - '
In the event that thizx Petiticn s
granted, 3 buliding permsit may be
Insued within the thirty (30) day
2 :ippul m:odho'!‘ho Zoning Commis-
X oner , however, entertain
2y request for & stay of the Inm‘-:_:
% of sakl permit. during this weriod
TR A KGR TMARS ENOWSR Such PegGuesk
Muxt he received in wriling by the
datr of the hearing sol abeve or

made 2t - the
i BY Order OFf S
;T ARNOLD JABLON, &
L Zondng

}

T -k
A s M Wl o caatll, Btk g okt A

LTI A B
7

H ’
T




_'The Rosa Poaselle 'Ch"r'i,'nb'h' Foﬁh&stién' Inc. 5. J. Mirtéhit Cow SPARE
| ~~ .Blayne Duke, President . . o B, Lexington gt. SEEERIERE
& . 1526 Greenspring Valley Road . - . <.~ Baltimore, Md, 21202, ¢
£ a2, PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - . . *‘ . . 8tevenson, Md, 21183 = = P RE- J R
o STe—— 2 < 3ed Election District _ % ; R R A - : I : o :

ONING: it ial Ex o LT i g . " g B

w“"‘?“mmbfm E*::m Valey. Road. 3300 . West of | .5 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

DATE & TIME: Werena Yome 14,1963 at 1030 AM, - T i T ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
*, PUBLIC HEARING: k.~ 108, County Office Buirai.r_:g.l_jj: W, Chesapeakg - . 8 :

AT T e e Ay Y Towson, hémd T T I P A i oUS
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations

v
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appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations

Scptember 19, 1983

Rosa Ponselle Charitable Re: Rose Ponselle Charitable

Foundation, Inc,

Foundation, Inc.
"Villa Pace'

spring Averue
Att: Mrs, Elaine Duke <oning Item #2063

Dear Mrs., Duke:

On September 8, 1983 a meeting was held at "Villa Pace"
to discuss alternatives to the requirements set forth by the

State Highway Administration in zoning comments, dated July 24,

1933,

In attendance were Mrs. Elaine Duke of the Rosa Ponselle
Foundation, Mr. Thomas Brundige, an adjoining property owner
to the east and myself,

Due to the location of the existing residential drive of
"Villa Pace'" and the close proxi

on Greenspring Valley Road, a suggestion to combine access of

both parties was presented by the State Highway Administration

with location centered on tha existing "Villa Julie College"

Mr, Brundige was not agreeable to this salution,

The following conditions were agreed. acceptable to all in
attendance and the zoning nlan i1l Lo oo

comments,
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 50%.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations

"Villa Pace'", N/S Green-
Greenspring Vailey Rd. spring Valley Rd., Route 130
Stevenson, Maryland 21153 3,300+ West of Green=-

mity of Mr., Brundige's entrance
CL:GW:maw

Attachment
Mr. T, Brundige

=& Wiis 06 revised tu shov the following

. Rozra Ponselle Charitable

Use the cxisting 12' residential drive to "Villa
Pace" as a residential entrance
a barricade at the perpendicula
northeast of the main house.

Revise the plan to show the proposed commercial access
with channelized improvements and attach written cone
firmation of your intention to conpl
time frame of two (2) years Iro

Note on the revised plan that
will ingress and egress the si

The State Highway Adminiscracion s
be constructed at the 12' residential d
that would eliminate acces
sign be constructed at
directing patrons of th

Upon receipt of the revised plan,
istration will forward revised comments
Zoning Commissioner,

If you have any questions,
this Office .

Badaaldabitt, . b b e JEU
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June 24, 1983

Mr. W. Hammond

The new access must be a minimum of 25' in width (30"
mended) with 10" radii.

recom-

State Highway Administration Type "A"™ concrete curb and gutter
must be constructed on the parallel alignment 24' from the center-
line of Green Spring Valley Road and at the entrance radii.

This improvement is needed to prcvide adequate access to the

site through a channelized access that meets existing criteria
for commercial access.

Upon construction of the relocated access the existing 12°
wide driveway must be barricaded or scarified from the point of

connection to Green Spring Valley Road and the existing B.G. & E.
utility poles relocated.

If this option proves to be toco costly for the Foundatisn, the
existing 12' access drive could be closed and "all" access to "villa

Pace"” be by way of Nacirema Rcad thence by way of the 30' road to
the existing north entrance,

It is requested that the plan be revised prior to a hearing
date being set.

Very truly yours,

@il (Z.

Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering

Access Permits
CL:GW:vra By: George Wittman
Enclosure

cc: Mr, J. Ogle

Tidipdone (307 ) 455 4675

September 19, 1933

only, and construct
r road connection

y with a construction
wt this date.

all commercial funetions
te by way of Nacirema Road,

trongly recommends a gate
rive and Greens
¢ on days of commercial func
Nacirema Road and Greenspring V
e commercial access,

pring Valley
tions and a
alley noad

the State Highway Admin-
to the Baltimore County

please do not hesitate to call

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Englneering
Access Permits

George Wittman

T S AT T g e e et Fee by
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October 31, 1983 P

Mr. George whitman 1
Bureau of Engineerinyg, Access Permits ’
P.C. Box 717
707 N. Calvert Street, Room 609
Baltimore, Maryland 21203

Dear Mr. Whitman:

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your
Very grzat effort in our behalf to help to solve amicabdbly
with Mr, T, Worthington Brundige III, the Bureau of Engin-
€ering Access Permits, and the Rosa Ponselle Foundation

the existing problen concerning our visitorst! access to.
the Rosa Ponselle Museun.

1 I would like to confirm with you L
our understanding that the Rosa Ponselle Foundation willy 7

he proposed highway im rovement : _ -
as suggested by you, within T ieay amp ent, - |

As I had explained to

You during our meetings the status
of our endowment, as it arl

_ €xists during this early stage of our
developmept, 1s inadequate at this time to comply w%th the

proposed improvement, and we do so appreciate your aliowi.y :
Us a grace perlod_ln order to allow us to be able to comply {
with your suggestion, :

With kindest regards and all good wishes, [ remain,

Respectfully yours,

(Miss) Elayne Duke
President
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

1983

November 9,

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCSR

A. Jablon

Mr.

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

proposed entrance as part of the Commissioner's orders.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call

this office.

Item No. 258,260,261,26
Property Cwner:
location:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Very truly yours,

chad A2

Charles Lee, Chief'
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GWsvrd By: George Wittman

The Rosa Ponsell Foundation
(Attention: Miss E. Duke)

Acres:
District:

CccC:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

MSF/ccm

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

264,265,266, and 268. ZAC of June 14, 1983

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
item numbers 258, 260, 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266, and 268,

R A e e TR

S Rk W w2l e T 4 B e

Maryland Department of Transportation

Stale Highway Aaministration

Arnold Jablon
Zoning commissioner
County Office Bldg,
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The State Highway Administration b i
: : Y & ¢copy of this lette
is providing additional comments to our letter of June 24, 1953.

A meeting was held at "vVilla Pace"
conditions were agreed acceptable for a
October 24, 1983 {see attachment).

The site plan has been revised and a letter of intent to

provide the proposed highway improve t - id 3
e tachmerty . Yy P ments has been provided (see

We hereby request the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner

to incorporate the requirements of the revi
sed sit
two (2) year limit e plan and the

State Highway Administration access permit for the relocation of

383-7555 Baltimore Metro —
P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Caivart St., Ba'timore, Maryiang 21203 - 0717

Lowsdl K. Bridwedl
Sacrotery

M. S. Cattrider
Adwisistrater

November 9, 1983

Re: ZAC Meeting of 6-14-83

Item: §263

Property Owner: The

Rosa Ponselle Charitable
Foundation, Inc.

Location: N/S Green Spring
Valley Rd. (koute 130), i
3300"' west from Green Spring -
Avenue '
Existing Zoning: R.C, 2
Proposed Zoning: Speciai
Exception for Conservatory
gfor music and the arts)
inclusive of a Museum &

smail Gift Shop as an
accessory use,

Acres: 40.55 -
District: 3rd -

Mr. N. Commodari

on September 8§, 1983 anli
revised site plan dated

(November 1, 1985) of compliance to obtain a

My telephone number is (301)659-1350 ‘

Teietypewritar for Impaired Hearing or Speech

5650451 D.C. Metro ~— 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

PRI b et e

P T e . i

R B SR e T CORE TPE v tigh G 0 ke e b T

July 28, 1983

R ) r '| -
! , foby :
LT WA R v S
Michael S. Flanigan o
Traffic Engineer Assoc. 1I

f’.’?
I '

';h;z,l, 8. 1983
Date
BALTIMCRE COUNTY DEPARTMZNT OF HEALTH

Zonirg Commissioner

Qflice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item # Q673 , Zoning Advieory Committee Mesting of :I'_g_;uc 14 . 19873
7
Properiy Owner: -ﬂ\c Ecs"-\ Pon.\'d[e Chqri’fnuﬂ mehn‘cu ;Iﬂc-
. <
Location: _“1] ’IS Creen Spn g an/p; [Ccad 3

Prignft_

Diatrict

Water Supply DrivAaATe Sewage Disposal
|

COMMENTS ARE AS POLLOWS:

( )} Prior to approval of a Building Permit for comstruction, renovation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complete plans and epecifications must be aubmitted to the Plans Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Division of Air Pollution Control, L34-3T775, to obtain reguire-
ments for such installation/s before work begins,

A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for such items as spray paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausis
into the atmoephere. -

A permit to construct from the Division of Air Pellution Control is required
for any charbroiler operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(5) equare feet or more.

()

()

()

()

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for renovations to exiet-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete planse and
specifications of the building, food scrvice area and type of equipment to

be used for the food service cperation must be suctmitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval. '

Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plare and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval., For more complete information,
contact the Recreational Hygiene Section, Divimion of Environmental Support
Servicesa.

()

Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant mpust comply with
all Baltimore County reguletions. TFor more complete information, contact
the Diviaion of Materve. and Child Health.

{ ) If lubrication wouk and oil changes are performed at this location, the

method providirg for the elimination of wasts oil must be in accordance
with Water Resources Administraticn requirementa.

8§ 20 1082 (1)

Zoning
Page 2

55 20

Item # Qé .3

Ary existing underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil,
solvents, etc., must have the conternts removed ty a licensed hauler and
either be removed from the property or properly backfilled.

Soil percolation tests have been conducted. ;
The results are valid until . 2

§ ; Revised plans muat be submitted piror to approval of the percolation 5
tests. ‘ R

. P i,

Prior to occupancy approval, ih2 potability of the water supply must be : -3;
verified by collection of bacteriological ard cherical water samples, i 3
In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water : i
wvell yield test £  S,
shall be valid until . e A

E g is not acceptable and must be retested. This must be accomplished - 7 §
prior to conveyance of property or approval of Building Permit R

Applications.

‘.uﬂ' ) %

B Byt S s s i P et i TN T g Bt

A11 roads and parkirg areas should bte surfaced with a dustless, bonding
naterial.

No health hazards are anticipated.

Othecs ”:1,'5 :fi‘_g [: Se:uﬁ:‘( b}z A Pr(unrﬂ s,qm_)_u_kmb_u_

in f}ﬁfd conditreat s Dotk

e Ecc g A S 1 e \

_Toais oy d Tenant bovsers A deld Igifwrir,u anced evAlearicas Iox r

bff,\.) ch»d;.r_'fu‘f. F;//tw *L‘,a :‘Nj’mr-rieu il De made A}/ l"cr:‘ﬁp_;m—ru
- ert ' '3 (‘t,'n'_t'/zl:'Mt ‘.r/ Sec, 349-91,¢ he
Lo (%iﬁé?ﬁ(%(&.

¢

U

Imm J. Forrest, Director .
BUREAU CF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES s

i

- ,-;g,c‘ - ..iﬁm“ "u ‘ ”

1080 (2)
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